502638120 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Signature:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

Date:

EPAS ID: PAT2684728

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	′ DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date		
PHONG VIET-THANH LE				12/09/2013		
DOUGLAS N. LAUBE				12/16/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	AMX LLC					
Street Address:	3000 RESEA	RCH DRI	IVE			
City:	RICHARDSO	N				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75082					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number	:	141565	773			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(866	S)350-117	74			
		\$)350-117 -849-131				
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	972 mich	-849-131 nele.zarin	0 nelli@gmail.com			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	972 mich be sent via US Ma	-849-131 nele.zarin nil when t	0			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	972 mict be sent via US Ma e: RGI	-849-131 nele.zarin <i>nil when ti</i> P LLC	0 nelli@gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	972 mich be sent via US Ma e: RGI 110:	-849-131 nele.zarin <i>nil when ti</i> P LLC 3 TWIN C	0 nelli@gmail.com			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	972 mich be sent via US Ma e: RGI 1103 STE	-849-131 nele.zarin ni <i>l when ti</i> P LLC 3 TWIN 0	0 nelli@gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	972 mich be sent via US Ma e: RGI 1100 STE ALL	-849-131 nele.zarin ni <i>l when ti</i> P LLC 3 TWIN 0	0 nelli@gmail.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> CREEKS			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	972 mich be sent via US Ma e: RGI 1103 STE ALL T NUMBER:	-849-131 nele.zarin ni <i>l when ti</i> P LLC 3 TWIN 0	0 nelli@gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. CREEKS (AS 75013			

502638120 PATENT REEL: 031982 FRAME: 0239

/Raffi Gostanian/

01/16/2014

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Phong Viet-Thanh Le 429 Ridge Point Drive Lewisville, Texas 75067 Citizenship: United States Douglas N. Laube 13162 County Road 550 Farmersville, Texas 75442 Citizenship: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

AMX LLC 3000 Research Drive Richardson, Texas 75082 State or Country of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States, all foreign countries, and all regional jurisdictions in and to the following items (collectively referred to as the "Invention and Patent Rights"):

(a) any and all inventions and/or improvements related to:

DISPLAY DEVICE HOUSING AND FORM-FITTED CONFIGURATION

that are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America that has been prepared for filing, said application being identified by the Practitioner's Docket Number listed at the beginning of this instrument and executed by the Assignors of even date herewith (the "Inventions");

- (b) said application for Letters Patent;
- (c) all patent applications in foreign countries, in regional jurisdictions, and/or pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty for any of the Inventions;
- (d) all applications for extension filed or to be filed for any of the Inventions or for any letters patent, invention registration, utility model, reissue, or other patent rights granted for any of the Inventions;
- (e) all continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or substitute for any of the foregoing applications;
- (f) all rights to claim priority with respect to any of the foregoing applications;
- (g) all the rights and privileges in any and all of the foregoing applications and under any and all letters patent, invention registration, utility model, extension, reissue, or other patent rights that may be granted with respect to any of the foregoing applications or obtained for any of the Inventions, and any reissue or reexamination thereof; and
- (h) any right, title, or interest in and to any of the Inventions which has not already been transferred to Assignee.

Assignment of Invention

Practitioner's Docket No. ID0513

PATENT

Each Assignor authorizes and requi	ests his/her attorney and/or a	Assignee to insert here	e in parentheses
------------------------------------	--------------------------------	-------------------------	------------------

January 16, 2014, Serial Number 14/156,573

the filing dates and application numbers of said applications for Letters Patent when known.

Each Assignor warrants that such Assignor has made no assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to a party other than Assignee, and that such Assignor is under no obligation to make any assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to any other party.

Each Assignor agrees that, upon Assignee's request from time to time, such Assignor will:

- (a) promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and Rights as may be known and accessible to Assignor,
- (b) testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and
- (c) promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any of the Invention and Rights which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this agreement.

Each Assignor authorizes Assignee:

- (a) in all countries foreign to the United States of America, to make application in its own name for protection of any of the Inventions and to maintain such protection, and
- (b) for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions, to invoke and claim without further authorization from such Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any an all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

A copy of this instrument shall be deemed to be a full legal and formal equivalent to any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for any of the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents granted with respect to the Letters Patent of the United States of America mentioned above solely in accordance with the terms of this agreement to the Assignee identified above, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Phong Viet That

Douglas N. Laube

Date

Date

Assignment of Invention

Each Assignor authorizes and requests his/her attorney and/or Assignee to insert here in parentheses							
{	January	16,	2014,	Serial	Number	14/156,573	ì
the filing dates and application numbers of said applications for Letters Patent when known.							

Each Assignor warrants that such Assignor has made no assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to a party other than Assignee, and that such Assignor is under no obligation to make any assignment of any of the Invention and Rights to any other party.

Each Assignor agrees that, upon Assignee's request from time to time, such Assignor will:

- (a) promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention and Rights as may be known and accessible to Assignor,
- (b) testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and
- (c) promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any of the Invention and Rights which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this agreement.

Each Assignor authorizes Assignee:

- (a) in all countries foreign to the United States of America, to make application in its own name for protection of any of the Inventions and to maintain such protection, and
- (b) for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions, to invoke and claim without further authorization from such Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any an all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

A copy of this instrument shall be deemed to be a full legal and formal equivalent to any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignce to apply for patent or other form of protection for any of the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents granted with respect to the Letters Patent of the United States of America mentioned above solely in accordance with the terms of this agreement to the Assignee identified above, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Phong Viet-Thanh Le	Date
// <i>//</i> /	
[(X)]/	12-16-13
	,
Douglas N. Laube	Date

Assignment of Invention